
QUICK REFERENCE FUSE CHART

CAUTION:              For continued protection
against risk of fire, replace only with same
type of fuse having the same electrical rating!

B ackbox Fuses

C abinet Fuses

P layfield Fuses

Stern™ Pinball Inc., © 2001 Add’l Fuses, if any, shown below.

LOC:
F1 90v DC¾A 250v S.B.

7A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
3A 250v S.B.
3A 250v S.B.
8A 250v S.B.
4A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.
3A 250v S.B.

8A 250v S.B.
5A 250v S.B.

3A 250v S.B.
3A 250v S.B.
3A 250v S.B.

High Voltage Display
DISPLAY POWER SUPPLY (P.S.) BOARD

I / O POWER DRIVER BOARD

SERVICE (AC) OUTLET BOX (Cabinet Bottom)

UNDER PLAYFIELD (near Flippers)

Primary High Power Coils/Flippers
Low Power Coils
Logic Power

Coils
Controlled Lamps
Logic
G.I. Lamps (BRN-WHT to WHT-BRN)
G.I. Lamps (YEL to WHT-YEL)
G.I. Lamps (GRN to WHT-GRN)
G.I. Lamps (VIO to WHT-VIO)

Main Fuse Line (Domestic or USA)
Main Fuse Line (International)

Rt. Flipper (BLU-YEL⇆RED-YEL)
Lt. Flipper (GRY-YEL⇆RED-YEL)
Add’l Flipper (If used, see Manual)

Motors/Aux. (If used, see Manual)

Logic Power
Magnets/Aux. (If used, see Manual)

50v DC
20v DC
12v DC
12v DC
50v DC
50v DC
18v DC
5v DC
6.3v AC
6.3v AC
6.3v AC
6.3v AC

115v AC
220v AC

50v DC
50v DC
50v DC

24v AC

F6
F7
F8
F9
F20
F21
F22
F23
F24
F25
F26
F27
F28

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

820-6152-01


